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# Division Name Program Chair Chair Email

C1 University of Florida Hans van Oostrom oostrom@ufl.edu 

C2 University of South Florida Janet Gillis janetgillis@usf.edu 

C3 ASEE Member Services Tonya Tucker t.tucker@asee.org

C4 Pre K-12 Committee Stacey Gardner stacy.klein-gardner@
Vanderbilt.Edu

C5 ASEE Committee on 
Diversity, Equity & Inclusion 

Rocio Chavela r.chavela@asee.org 

C6 Corporate Member Council Alice F. Squires alice.squires@wsu.edu

C7 Campus Representatives Timothy Eric Manicom t.manicom@asee.org 

C8 Pacific Northwest & 
Southwest Sections

Eric Davishahl
Paul Nissenson

edavishahl@whatcom.edu
pmnissenson@cpp.edu

2 Architectural Engineering 
Division

Sudarshan Krishnan skrishnn@illinois.edu

3 Biological and Agricultural 
Engineering Division

Alicia A. Modenbach alicia.modenbach@
uky.edu

4 Biomedical Engineering 
Division

Michael J Rust michael.rust@wne.edu

5 Chemical Engineering 
Division

Reginald E Rogers rerche@rit.edu

6 Civil Engineering Division Charles Riley charles.riley@oit.edu

7 College Industry 
Partnerships Division

Charles E. Baukal charles.baukal@johnzink.
com

8 Community Engagement 
Division

Angela R Bielefeldt angela.bielefeldt@
colorado.edu

9 Computers in Education 
Division

Afrin Naz afrin.naz@mail.wvu.edu

10 Computing and Information 
Technology Division

Mudasser Fraz Wyne mwyne@nu.edu

11 Construction Engineering 
Division

Norman Philipp nphilipp@pittstate.edu

12 Continuing Professional 
Development Division

Eugene Rutz rutzee@ucmail.uc.edu

13 Cooperative and 
Experiential Education 
Division

Diane K. LaFreniere lafrenid@gvsu.edu

14 Design in Engineering 
Education Division

Bob Rhoads rhoads.2@osu.edu

15 Educational Research and 
Methods Division

Joyce B. Main jmain@purdue.edu

16 Electrical and Computer 
Division

Nader Rafla nrafla@boisestate.edu

17 Energy Conversion and 
Conservation Division

Ted Song tsong@jbu.edu

18 Engineering and Public 
Policy Division

Daniel B Oerther daniel@oerther.org

19 Engineering Design 
Graphics Division

Theodore J. Branoff tjbrano@ilstu.edu

20 Engineering Economy 
Division

Kellie Grasman kgrasman@mst.edu

# Division Name Program Chair Chair Email

21 Engineering Ethics Division Joel  Alejandro  Mejia jmejia@sandiego.edu

22 Engineering Leadership 
Development Division

David Nino dnino@mit.edu

23 Engineering Libraries 
Division

Julie M. Cook julesck@uw.edu

24 Engineering Management 
Division

Sandra L. Furterer sfurterer1@udayton.edu

25 Engineering Physics and 
Physics Division

Robert A Ross rossra@udmercy.edu

26 Engineering Technology 
Division

Marilyn A. Dyrud marilyn.dyrud@oit.edu

27 Entrepreneurship & 
Engineering Innovation 
Division

Nassif E Rayess rayesna@udmercy.edu

28 Environmental Engineering 
Division

Veera Gnaneswar 
Gude

gude@cee.msstate.edu

29 Experimentation and 
Laboratory-Oriented 
Studies Division

Michael  Golub migolub@iupui.edu

30 Faculty Development 
Constituent Committee 
Division

Stephanie Cutler slc5822@engr.psu.edu

31 First-Year Programs Division Rachel McCord rmccord1@utk.edu

32 Graduate Studies Division Jeffrey W. Fergus jwfergus@eng.auburn.edu

33 Industrial Engineering 
Division

Paul C. Lynch Lynch0917@hotmail.com

34 Instrumentation Division Masoud Fathizadeh fathizad@pnw.edu

35 International Division Phillip Albert Sanger psanger@purdue.edu

36 Liberal Education/
Engineering & Society 
Division

Amy Slaton slatonae@drexel.edu

37 Manufacturing Division Dawn Wendell dawn@mit.edu

38 Materials Division Alison K Polasik polasik@campbell.edu

39 Mathematics Division Doug Bullock dbullock@boisestate.edu

40 Mechanical Engineering 
Division

Matt Gordon matthew.gordon@du.edu

41 Mechanics Division Carisa H Ramming carisa.ramming@okstate.
edu

42 Military and Veterans 
Division

Robert J. Rabb rrabb@citadel.edu

43 Minorities in Engineering 
Division

Christopher  
Alexander Carr

ccarr@nsbe.org

44 Multidisciplinary 
Engineering Division

Amy J. Hamlin ahamlin@mtu.edu

45 New Engineering Educators 
Division

Vimal Kumar 
Viswanathan

vimal.viswanathan@
sjsu.edu

46 Ocean and Marine Division Shyam Aravamudhan saravamu@ncat.edu

47 Pre-College Engineering 
Education Division

Jennifer Keshwani jkeshwani@unl.edu
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48 Software Engineering 
Division

Robert W. Hasker hasker@msoe.edu

49 Student Division Peter Wesley Odom podom@purdue.edu

50 Systems Engineering 
Division

Alejandro Salado asalado@vt.edu

51 Technological and 
Engineering Literacy/
Philosophy of  Engineering 
Division

Stephen T Frezza frezza001@gannon.edu

52 Two-Year College Division Dominic J Dal Bello ddalbello@
hancockcollege.edu

53 Women in Engineering 
Division

Janet Callahan callahan@mtu.edu
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